Form 6

Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Hamilton

Shell Building Renovation 31 John Street, Hamilton, ON.

This is to certify that the contract was substantially performed on July 17, 2020.

Date Certificate signed: <u>July 17, 2020</u>

Name of Owner: Movengo Developments

163 Jackson Street West P.O. Box 2230

Station A, Hamilton, ON. L8N 3A6

Address for Service: 31 John Street

Hamilton, ON

Name of Contractor: DeFaveri Group Contracting Inc.

Address for Service: DeFaveri Group Contracting Inc.

1259 Arvin Ave, Hamilton, ON. L8E 0H7

Name of Payment Certifier: Sam Esposto Architect Inc.

Address: 548 Upper James Street

Hamilton, Ontario. L9C 2Y4

Identification of Premises for

Preservation of Liens: 31 John Street

Hamilton, ON